

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO GAZETTE (EXTRAORDINARY)

Vol. 45

Port-of-Spain, Trinidad, Wednesday 22nd February, 2006-Price \$1.00

No. 31

330

SUPPLEMENT TO THIS ISSUE

THE DOCUMENT detailed hereunder has been issued and is published as a Supplement to this issue of the *Trinidad and Tobago Gazette:* Legal Supplement Part B—

Traffic Restriction (Temporary Provisions) (Carnival) Order, 2006-(Legal Notice No. 49 of 2006).

331

APPOINTMENT TO ACT AS MINISTER OF SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY AND TERTIARY EDUCATION

IT IS HEREBY NOTIFIED for general information that His Excellency the President, acting in accordance with the advice of the Prime Minister, in exercise of the power vested in him by subsection (2) of section 79 of the Constitution of the Republic of Trinidad and Tobago, has appointed MRS. HAZEL MANNING, a Senator, to act in the Office of Senator the Honourable MUSTAPHA ABDUL-HAMID, Minister of Science, Technology and Tertiary Education, with effect from 17th February, 2006 and continuing during the absence from Trinidad and Tobago of the said Senator the Honourable Mustapha Abdul-Hamid, in addition to the discharge of her normal duties.

	H. HEMINATH
	Secretary to His Excellency
17th February, 2006.	the President

332

APPOINTMENT TO ACT AS MINISTER OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND INFORMATION

IT IS HEREBY NOTIFIED for general information that His Excellency the President, acting in accordance with the advice of the Prime Minister, in exercise of the power vested in him by subsection (2) of section 79 of the Constitution of the Republic of Trinidad and Tobago, has appointed MR. CONRAD ENILL, a Senator, to act in the Office of Senator Dr. the Honourable LENNY SAITH, Minister of Public Administration and Information, with effect from 19th February, 2006 and continuing during the absence from Trinidad and Tobago of the said Senator Dr. the Honourable Lenny Saith, in addition to the discharge of his normal duties.

H. HEMNATH Secretary to His Excellency the President

333

APPOINTMENT TO ACT AS MINISTER OF ENERGY AND ENERGY INDUSTRIES

IT IS HEREBY NOTIFIED for general information that His Excellency the President, acting in accordance with the advice of the Prime Minister, in exercise of the power vested in him by subsection (2) of section 79 of the Constitution of the Republic of Trinidad and Tobago, has appointed MR. CONRAD ENILL, a Senator, to act in the Office of Senator Dr. the Honourable LENNY SAITH, Minister of Energy and Energy Industries, with effect from 19th February, 2006 and continuing during the absence from Trinidad and Tobago of the said Dr. the Honourable Lenny Saith, in addition to the discharge of his normal duties and those of the Minister of Public Administration and Information.

> H. HEMNATH Secretary to His Excellency the President

17th February, 2006.

